
Page 1 of 12 
 

  

 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT - I), 

361, ANNA SALAI, TEYNAMPET, CHENNAI -18. 

 
Office : 044 24316400 Email: agautamilnadu1@cag.gov.in 
Fax : 044 24330012 Website: https://cag.gov.in/ag1/tamil-nadu/ 

 
TENDER REF NO: PAG(Au-I)/EDP/2022-23/13 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
TENDER NOTICE FOR PURCHASE OF COMPUTER SERVER WITH OPERATING 

SYSTEM FOR THE OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT-I), 

CHENNNAI 600018. 

 

 
Tender are invited from reputed / authorized firms / companies engaged in the business of supply 

and installation of Computer Server. Requirement, Scope of Work, Terms and Conditions, 

Eligibility criteria have been clarified in this document. Tender document is available on the 

website of OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT - I) i.e. 

https://cag.gov.in/ag1/tamil-nadu/en/tenders. However, for any clarification, bidders may contact 

on edp.tmn1.au@cag.gov.in. Bidders are advised to read tender document (uploaded on website) 

and check their eligibility before participating in the bid. 

mailto:agautamilnadu1@cag.gov.in
mailto:edp.tmn1.au@cag.gov.in


Page 2 of 12 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 

Sl. No Description Page No 

01 TENDER SCHEDULE 03 

02 INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS 04 

03 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 05 

04 SCOPE OF WORK 05 

05 PRODUCT REQUIREMENT SPECIFICATION 06 

06 TERMS AND CONDITIONS 07 

07 ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS 08 

08 TECHNICAL BID DOCUMENT (ANNEXURE-I) 09 

09 LIST OF PROJECTS/CLIENTS (ANNEXURE-II) 10 

10 FINANCIAL BID DOCUMENT (ANNEXURE-III) 11 

11 EMD DECLARATION (ANNEXURE-IV) 12 



Page 3 of 12 
 

TENDER SCHEDULE 
 

 

 
Name of the Work 

TENDER NOTICE FOR PURCHASE OF 

COMPUTER SERVER WITH 

OPERATING SYSTEM FOR THE 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT-I), 

CHENNNAI 600018. 

Document Download Start date: 10/05/2022 10:00 AM 

Document Download End date: 16/05/2022 05:45 PM 

Clarification Start date: 10/05/2022 10:00 AM 

Clarification End date: 16/05/2022 05:45 PM 

Bid submission Start date: 10/05/2022 10:00 AM 

Bid submission End date: 16/05/2022 05:45 PM 

Bid opening date: 17/05/2022 10:00 AM 

 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Refer Paragraph on ‘Earnest Money Deposit’ at 

Page 05 of this document 



Page 4 of 12 
 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS 

 
1. Tenders are invited from reputed / authorized firms / companies engaged in the 

business of supply and installation of Computer Server. The bids are to be submitted in 

separate sealed envelopes on or before the bid closing date. Detailed information 

regarding the items, application / tender forms, EMD details, specifications, terms and 

conditions can be downloaded from the following website: 

https://cag.gov.in/ag1/tamil-nadu/en/tenders 
 

2. The interested bidders shall submit their tender(s) in two sealed covers physically as 

follows: 

 

• Cover 1: Name of the Cover- ‘TECHNICAL BID’, addressed to the Deputy 

Accountant General/Admn., O/o the Principal Accountant General (Audit-I), 

Lekha Pariksha Bhavan, 361, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai – 600018. 

This cover is to contain (i) the specification document provided by the 

equipment manufacturer, (ii) Manufacturer’s Authorization Form (iii) 

Annexure –I, (iv) Annexure –II and (v) Annexure –IV duly filled in along 

with supporting documents wherever mentioned. 

 

• Cover 2: Name of the Cover- ‘FINANCIAL BID’, addressed to the Deputy 

Accountant General/Admn., O/o the Principal Accountant General (Audit-I), 

Lekha Pariksha Bhavan, 361, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai – 600018. 

This cover is to contain Annexure –III 

 

3. The bidders shall submit all the documents as per Eligibility criteria for Bidders. 

 
4. Any corrigendum to this tender will be notified through the aforesaid website only. 

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason at any stage. 

 

5. The Bidder is expected to examine all instructions, eligibility criteria, forms, terms and 

conditions in the tender document. Failure to furnish complete information as required 

with reference to the tender document shall result in rejection of the bid. 

 

6. Any attempt to negotiate directly or indirectly on the part of the Bidder with authority 

competent to finally accept the Tender or influence the acceptance of the tender by any 

means will result his tender excluded from consideration. 



Page 5 of 12 
 

7. Conditional tender, illegible and ambiguous tender, partially filled tender, incomplete 

tender and tender without enclosing required documents will be summarily rejected. 

 

8. This office reserves the right to accept or reject any bid without assigning any reason 

at any time prior to award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the 

affected bidder or bidders or any obligations to inform the affected bidder or bidders of 

the grounds for this Office’s action. 

 

9. The bidder, at the bidder's own responsibility and risk, may visit at their own cost and 

examine the site of required services and its surroundings and obtain all necessary 

information for preparing and submitting the bid. 

 

10. Clarification regarding any ambiguity in eligibility criteria may be sought through e- 

mail at edp.tmn1.au@cag.gov.in 

 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

 
1. Bidders have to submit two per cent of the estimated value of the goods quoted by the 

bidder in the form of Demand Draft/ Banker’s Cheque/Bank Guarantee from any of 

the commercial banks. 

 

2. Bidders who claim exemption, from the submission as mentioned in Sl. No 01 above, 

under the Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy 

issued by the Department of Micro, Small or Medium Enterprises or are registered 

with Central Purchase Organisation should furnish a certificate to the effect indicating 

the validity period. 

 

3. Bids received without EMD or exemption mentioned in Sl. No 02 above will not be 

considered and summarily rejected. 

 

4. EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned on or before the 30th day after the 

award of the contract. 

 
SCOPE OF WORK 

 

The scope of work shall include supply of computer server with the operating system (OS), 

hardware and OS installation and commissioning of the Computer Server having the following 

specification. 

mailto:edp.tmn1.au@cag.gov.in


Page 6 of 12 
 

PRODUCT REQUIREMENT SPECIFICATION 

 

The Product should from a reputed brand and meet the following specifications. 
 

S.No Particulars Qty 

1 RACK SERVER SIZE 2U 

2 Intel Xeon 4214R 2.4 Ghz 12-Core 100W = Total =24 Cores 2 

3 32GB 2RX4 PC4-2933Y-R Smart Kit = Total 128GB RAM 4 

4 Ethernet 1GB 4-Port FLR-T I350-T4V2 Adapter 1 

5 Smart Array P408i-a SR Gen10 Controller 1 

6 No Bay Kit, No ODD 1 

7 3-slots (X8, X16, vs x8 with dual m.2) 1 

8 4-Standard fans 1 

9 800W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power Supply Kit 2 

10 iLO Standard with Intelligent Provisioning (embedded)- (Require Licenses) 1 

11 SFF Easy Install Rails with cable Management Arm 1 

12 960GB SATA Ri SFF SC 512e MV HDD 2 

13 2.4TB SAS 12G 10K SFF SC 512e MV HDD 5 

14 OEM Site warranty (in years) 3 



Page 7 of 12 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
1. The cost of the product (A) quoted should be inclusive of all taxes. 

 
2. The Computer Server should carry Manufacturer warranty for a minimum period of three 

years. 

3. A quote (B) to be provided for Windows Server 2019 Standard Edition having licenses for all 

the cores in the server which to be supplied. The amount quoted is inclusive of all taxes. 

4. The final cost quoted for the product (A+B) is inclusive of transportation of the new product, 

installation of the product bringing it to full functionality. 

5. In case of disputes, if any, arising under the said process shall be subject to the exclusive 

jurisdiction of courts at Chennai. Any disputes arising after the signing of the agreement shall 

be resolved in the manner as mentioned in such agreement. 

6. The bidder/bidders will be bound by the details furnished by him/her/them to this office 

while submitting the tender or at subsequent stage. In case, any of such documents furnished 

is found to be false at any stage, it would be deemed to be a breach of terms of contract 

making him/her/them liable for legal action besides termination of contract. 

I/we hereby agree to the above terms and conditions of the tender 

 
 
 

Signature of the Authorised Signatory 

(with Date and Seal of the Firm participating in the tender) 



Page 8 of 12 
 

ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS 
 

1. The bidder must have their office /branch located in Chennai , Address Proof for the office / 

branch is to be submitted with the tender documents 

2. Minimum three years’ experience in the business of supply of Computer Servers. The bidder 

shall fill in the required details in Annexure- I 

3. Certificate in support of experience of having supplied Computer Servers along with a list of 

organizations to which the bidder has supplied Servers shall filled in Annexure- II 

4. The tenderers shall have a valid PAN & GST number. The copy of the PAN & GST number 

should be enclosed with the TENDER form. 

5. The bidder shall fill in the required details as per Annexure- I and enclose the supporting 

documents. Tenders with incomplete/ ambiguous details/ documents shall be rejected. 

6. Bidders should quote unit price in the prescribed Performa (as per Annexure-III). Rates 

should be inclusive of all taxes including delivery / service at the site and installation. 

Incomplete bids will summarily be rejected 

7. Price quoted shall be firm and any variation in rates, prices or terms during the validity of the 

offer shall not be permitted. 

8. The rates shall be quoted in figures as well as in words. In case of any discrepancy between 

the rate quoted and the amount worked out, the rate quoted words shall be taken as correct. 

 
Sd/- 

 

Deputy Accountant General/Administration. 

O/o the Principal Accountant General (Audit-I), 

TamilNadu, Chennai 18. 

 

Encl: 

1. Details of Firm (Annexure-I) 

2. List of projects/clients (Annexure-II) 

3. Financial Bid Document (Annexure-III) 

4. EMD Declaration (Annexure IV) 



Page 9 of 12 
 

ANNEXURE – I 
 

 
01 

 
Name of the Registered Firm / Company 

 

 
02 

Address of the company 

(with Tel No., Fax & E-mail) 

 

 
03 

Status of ownership 

(Proprietary/Partnership/Company) 

attach proof of Local office 

 

 
04 

Name & Address of the Partners / Directors : 

(With Mobile No.) 

 

 
05 

 
Contact Person(s) (with mobile number) 

 

 
06 

 
Date of establishment of the firm 

 

 
07 

 
PAN No. (Copy of PAN to be Enclosed) : 

 

 
08 

Goods and Service Tax Registration No. 

(Copy of GST to be Enclosed) 

 

D E C L A R A T I O N 
 

I/we hereby certify that the information furnished above is full and correct to the best of 

my / our knowledge. I/we understand that in case any deviation is found in the above 

statement at any stage, the company/firm will be blacklisted and will not have any dealing 

with the Department in future. 

 

 
 

DATE: SIGNATURE OF THE AUTHORISED PERSON 

PLACE: FULL NAME: 

OFFICE SEAL 



Page 10 of 12 
 

ANNEXURE – II 
(To be submitted with technical bid) 

 

Details of Computer Servers supplied to Organisations in Chennai 

 

 
Name and Address of the 

organization, Name, 

Designation and Telephone / 

Fax No. of the officer 
concerned 

 
 

Value of 

Supply (Rs.) 

 

Duration of the Contract 
(In cases where AMC was 

provided) 

From To 

 

1. 
    

 

2. 
    

 

3. 
    

 

4. 

    

 

5. 
    

 

 

 

Signature of the Tenderer or 

Authorized signatory of the 

Tenderer      with seal of the 

Firm/Agency. 

 

Date: Full Name: 

Place: Seal: 



Page 11 of 12 
 

Annexure-III 

 
FINANCIAL BID DOCUMENT 

 

 

1 
 

Name of the bidder (firm) 
 

 

2 
 

Name of the representative 
 

 

3 
 

Address of the bidder 
 

 

4 
 

Land line Nos. of the bidder 
 

 

5 
 

Mobile Nos. of the bidder 
 

 

6 
 

Email of the bidder 
 

7. Bid details: 

 
 

S.No. 

 

Description 

 

Unit Price 
Units 

quoted 
Total price 
excl. GST 

% 
GST 

Total Cost 

Incl. GST 

1. 
Computer Server 

(A) 
     

 
2. 

Windows Server 
2019 Standard – All 
core license 

(B) 

     

Total (A+B) (Including all taxes) 
 

 

 

 
 

Place: (Signature of Proprietor/Partner/Chief Executive) 

Date: Name (In Capital Letter) : 

OFFICE SEAL 



Page 12 of 12 
 

Annexure-IV 
 

 
EMD DECLARATION 

 

I/We hereby accept that if I/We withdraw or modify the bids during the period of validity, 

or if I/We are awarded the contract and I/We fail to sign the contract or to submit a performance 

security before the deadline defined in the request for proposals (RFP) document, I/We will be 

suspended for a period of six months from being eligible to submit Bids/Proposals for contracts 

with the Office of the Principal Accountant General (Audit-I), Chennai 18. 

 

 
Signature (Authorized Signatory) 

Name in Capital letters: 

OFFICE SEAL: 

 

Place: 

Date: 



 

कायालय धान महालेखाकार (लेखापर ा -।), त मलनाडु 

361, अ णा साल,ै तेनामपेट, चे न ैt 600 018 

कायालयः 044 24316400    ई-मेलः agautamilnadu1@cag.gov.in 

फै सः 044 24330012    वेबसाईटःhttps://cag.gov.in/ag1/tamil-nadu 

न वदा संदभ स.ं:PAG(Au-I)/EDP/2022-23/13 

न वदा आमं ण सूचना 
 

कायालय धान महालेखाकार (लेखापर ा-।), चे न-ै600 018 के लए ऑपरे टगं स टम 

स हत क यूटर सवर खर दने हेतु न वदा सचूना । 

 

यवसाय म लगे यात  / ा धकृत फम / क प नय  से क यूटर सवर क  आपू त एवं त थापन के लए 

न वदा आमं त ह । अपे ाए,ं काय- े , नब धन एव ंशत, यो यता मानदंड आ द इस द तावजे म प ट कृत 

है । न वदा द तावेज कायालय  मले(लेप-।) के वेबसाइट पर उपल ध है, अथात ् 

https://cag.gov.in/ag1/tamil-nadu/en/tenders. तथा प, कोई प ट करण हेतु, बोल  दाताएं  

edp.tmn1.au@cag.gov.in पर भी संपक कर । बोल दाताओं को सलाह द  जाती है क न वदा द तावेज 

(वेबसाईट पर डाले गए) पढ़ और बोल  म भाग लेने से पहले अपनी यो यता जांच । 

  



 

 

वषय सूची 

.स.ं ववरण पेज स.ं 

1. न वदा अनुसूची 03 

2. बो लया ं तुत करने हेतु बोल दाताओं का अनुदेश 04 

3. बयाना जमा 05 

4. काय े  05 

5. उ पाद अपे ा व श ट करण 06 

6. नबंधन एव ंशत 07 

7. यो यता शत 08 

8. तकनीक  बोल  द तावजे 09 

9. प रयोजनाओ/ं ाहक  क  सूची(अनुल नक ।।) 10 

10. व ीय बोल  द तावजे (अनुल नक ।।।) 11 

11. ई एम डी घोषणा (अनुल नक IV) 12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

न वदा अनुसूची 
 
 

 
 

काय का नाम 

कायालय धान महालेखाकार 
(लेखापर ा-।), चे न-ै600018 के लए 

कं यूटर सवर स हत ऑपरे टगं स टम क  

खर द के लए न वदा सूची  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

अं ेजी पातंरण के अनुसार 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

बो लय  के तु तकरण हेतु बोल  कताओं के अनुदेश:- 

1. यवसाय म लगे स ध / ा धकृत फम / क प नय  स ेक यटूर सवर क  आपू त एव ं त थापन 

के लए न वदा आमं त ह । बो लयां पथृक मुहरबंद लफाफ  म समापन त थ पर या पहले तुत 

करना होगा । मद, आवेदन/ न वदा, प , ई एम डी ववरण, व श ट करण, नब धन  व शत 

संबं धत ववरणा मक सूचनाए ं न न वेबसाइट से डाउनलोड़ कया जा सकता है : 
https://cag.gov.in/ag1/tamil-nadu/  

2. इ छुक बोल क ा अपनी न वदा(एं) दो मुहरब द लफाफ  म य  प से तुत करगे । 

 लफाफा 1: लफाफे का नाम- `तकनीक  बोल `, संबोधन कर: उप महालेखाकार 

( शासन), कायालय धान महालेखाकार (लेखापर ा-1), त मलनाडु, लेखापर ा भवन, 

361, अ णा साल,ै तेना पेट, चे नै - 600 018. इस लफाफे म (।) उपकरण व नमाता वारा 
द  व श ट करण द तावेज (।।) व नमाता- ा धकरण प , (।।।) अनुब ध-।, (।V) 

अनुब ध-।।, (V) अनुब ध t IV को यथा भरकर, जहां कह ं उि ल खत द तावेज  स हत, 

समा व ट होना है । 
 लफाफ-2: लफाफ का नाम - ` व ीय बोल ` संबोधन कर- उप महालेखाकार ( शासन), 

कायालय धान महालेखाकार (लेखापर ा-1), त मलनाडु, लेखापर ा भवन, 361, अ णा 
साल,ै तेना पेट, चे नै - 600 018. इस लफाफे म अनुब ध-।।। समा व ट होना है । 

 
3. बोल  क ाओं को, बोल  क ाओं के लए यो यता मानदंड अनुसार सभी द तावेज  को तुत करना 

होगा । 
 

4. कोई भी शु ध-प  इस न वदा के लए अ धसू चत, उपयु त बेवसाइट पर मा , करगे । कसी भी 
तर पर कसी कारण समनुदे शत कए बना सभी या कसी भी बो लय  को अ वीकृत या वीकृत 

करने का अ धकार अधोह ता र  को होगा । 
 

5. न वदा द तावेज म दए सभी अनुदेश, यो यता, मानदंड, प  नब धन एवं शत  क  जांच बोल  

दाता वारा कया जाना त त है । न वदा द तावजे के सदंभ म वफलता, बोल  क  अ वीकायता 
म प रण मत होगी ।  

 

6. स म ा धकार के साथ न वदा के अि तम वीकायता हेतु या न वदा क  वीकायता हेतु भाव 

डालने के लए बोल  क ा क  ओर स े य   या परो  प स ेदांवपच क  कसी भी को शश को 
, कसी भी अथ म हो, उनक  न वदा को वचार करने से हटान ेम प रणा मत होगी । 

 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

7. शत  स हत न वदा, अयो य तथा सं द ध न वदा, आ ध भर  गई न वदा, अपूण न वदा, तथा 
अपे त द तावेज  को शा मल कए बना न वदा सं ेपतः अ वीकार क  जाएगी । 

8. इस कायालय क  कारवाई के प रणाम व प भा वत बोल कता या बोल कताओं को उठानी पड़ी 
कसी देयता या आभार को भा वत बोल कता या बोल कताओं को सू चत कए बना करार को 
दान करने स े पहले कभी भी कसी भी कारण समनुदे शत कए बना कसी बोल  को 
वीकार/अ वीकार करने का अ धकार इस कायालय पर सुर त ह । 

9. बोल कता, उनक  अपने दा य व तथा जो खम पर,अपने खच पर अपे त सवेाओ ंके थान व प रवशे 

का दौरा कर एवं बोल  तैयार एवं तुत करने हेतु सभी आव यक सूचना ा त कर । 
10. यो यता मानदं ड  म कसी अ प टता के बारे म प ट करण ई-मेल 

edp.tmn1.au@cag.gov.in के मा यम स ेमांगा जा सकता है । 
 

बयाना जमा (ई एम डी) 
 

1. बोल कताओं को चा हए क माल  के आक लत मू य के दो तशत को मांग प / बकर-चैक गांरट  

के प म कसी भी वा ण य क  बक स े तुत कर । 
2. सू म,लघ ुया म यम उ यम वारा जार  एम.एस.ई ापण नी त म या या नतनसुार सू म व लघ ुउ यम  

(एम.एस.ई) के अधीन या के य खर द संगठन के साथ पंजीकृत बोल कता जो उपयु त .स: 01 

के अनुसार तुतीकरण स ेछूट का दावा करते है,उ ह व धमा यता अव ध सू चत करते हुए माण 

प  तुत करना है । 
3. ई एम डी के बना या .स: 02 म उि ल खत छूट के बना ा त बो लयां वचा रत नह ं होगी और 

सं ेपतः अ वीका रत क  जाएगी । 
4. करार के दान स े30 दन पर या पहले असफल बोल कताओं के ई एम डी वा पस क  जाएगी । 
 

काय े ः- 
 

 काय े  म ऑपरे टगं स टम (ओ.एस) स हत कं यूटर सवर , हाडवेयर तथा ओ एस त थापन एवं 
न न व श ट करण वाले क यूटर सवर को वतन म लाना शा मल होगी । 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

उ पाद-अपे त व श ट करण 
 

उ पाद यात छाप के ह  तथा न न व श ट करणयु त होः- 
 

.स.ं ववरण मा ा 
 
 
 
 
 
 

अं ेजी पातंरण के अनुसार 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

नबंधन एवं शत: 
 

1. उ पाद(ए) का मू य सभी कर  यु त होना चा हए । 
2. क यूटर सवर के साथ कम स ेकम 3 साल  का व नमाता वारंट  होनी चा हए 

3. आपू त होनेवाले सवर म सभी कोर अनु ि त-वाले उ धरण व डोस सवर 2019 टा डड 

ए डशन के लए (बी) दान कर । 
4. उ पाद के लए उ ध रत अि तम मू य (ए+बी) नए उ पाद के प रवहन, पूण- कायता पर लान े

हेतु उ पाद का त थापन स हत हो । 
5. न नो त या के अधीन ववाद के मामले, य द कोई हो, म चे नै के यायालय  के अन य 

अ धका रता के अधीन होगा । समझौता ह ता रत करने के बाद उ प न कसी ववाद का उस 

समझौता म उि ल खत अनुसार समाधान कया जाएगा । 
6. बोल कता इस कायालय को न वदा के तुतीकरण या उ रवत  तर पर उनके वारा तुत 

ववरण  वारा बा य रहेगा । तुत कसी ऐसे द तावेज  का कसी तर पर झठूा पाए जान ेपर, 
करार के समापन के अलावा उ ह कानूनी कारवाई के लए बा य बनाते हुए करार के नबंधन 

का उ लंघन माना जाएगा ।  

म/हम एत वारा न वदा के उपयु त नबंधन एवं शत  के लए सहमत हंू/ह 
 
 
 
 

ा धकृत ह ता रकता के ह ता र 
( न वदा म भाग लेने वाल  फम क  त थ और मुहर के साथ) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

यो यता शत :- 
 

1. बोल कता का चे नै था नत अपना कायालय/शाखा होना चा हए, न वदा द तावेज  के साथ 

कायालय/शाखा हेतु पता- माण तुत करना है । 
2. कं यूटर सवर  क  आपू त के यवसाय म कम से कम तीन साल का अनुभव । बोल कता को 

अनुबंध-। म अपे त ववरण भरना है । 
3. अनुबंध-।। म बोल कता वारा सवर  क  आपू त कए गए संगठन  क  सूची स हत क यूटर सवर  

क  आपू त के अनुभव के  समथन पर माण प  । 
4. न वदाओ ंके वैध पैन तथा जी एस ट  सं या होनी चा हए । न वदा प  के साथ पैन तथा जी एस 

ट  सं या क  त अनुल न हो । 
5. बोल कता अनुल नक-। के अनुसार अपे त ववरण भरगे और सम थत द तावेज सल न कर । 

अपूण/अ प ट ववरण/द तावेज यु त न वदाए ंखा रज कर द  जाएंगी । 
6. बोल कताओं को नधा रत ोफामा (अनुल न-।।। के अनुसार) म इकाई मू य उ धतृ करना चा हए 

। दर  म साइट और थापना पर वतरण/सेवा स हत सभी कर शा मल होने चा हए । अधरू  बो लय  

को तुरंत  खा रज कर दया जाएगा । 
7. उ धतृ मू य ढ़ होगा और ताव क  वैधता के दौरान दर , क मत  या शत  म कसी भी बदलाव 

क  अनुम त नह ं द  जाएगी । 
8. दर  को आंकड़  के साथ-साथ श द  म भी उ धतृ कया जाना होगा   । उ धतृ दर और प रक लत 

रा श के म य कोई वसंग त क  अव था म, दर के लए उ धतृ श द  को सह  माना जाएगा । 
 
 

ह ता/- 
उप महालेखाकार/ शासन 

कायालय धान महालेखाकार (लेखापर ा),त मलनाडु,चे नै-18 
 
 

 



संल नः 
अं जी पांतरण के अनुसार 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

अनुल नक-। 
 
 
 
 
 

अं ेजी पांतरण के अनुसार 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

अनुल नक-।। 
 

(तकनीक  बोल  के साथ तुत कए जान ेके लए) 
 
 

चे नै म संगठन  को क यूटर सवर  क  आपू त का ववरण 
 

 
 

.स. 

संगठन का नाम और पता, संब धत 

अ धकार  का नाम,पद और दरूभाष/ 

फै स नं. 

आपू त का 
मू य( ) 

अनुबंध क  अव ध 
(उन मामले म जहा ं
ए एम सी दान क  

गई थी) 
 
 

अं ेजी पांतरण के अनुसार 

 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

अनुल नक-।।। 
 

व ीय बोल  द तावजे 
 
 

 
 
 

अं ेजी पातंरण के अनुसार 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

अनुल नक-IV 
 

ई एम डी घोषणा 
 

 
 
 
 

अं ेजी पातंरण के अनुसार 

 

 


